Day	of	Ad	j.	Tern

Crawford County Commission met pursuant to adjournment with these members present: Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner; Rob Cummings, Commissioner District 1; Jared Boast, Commissioner District 2; De Dee Hamilton; and the following proceedings were had to viz;

Attendees at the beginning of the meeting included Danny Brown, Amy England, Hunter Phillips, Richard Jensen, Kellie Vestal, Mark Pfeiffer, Jen Tracy, Karen Sikes, Lancer Blair, Mary Cummings and Kim Cook.

Steve Black opened the meeting with prayer.

9:00 a.m.: Rob Cummings made a motion to accept the agenda for the May 7, 2024, meeting. Jared Boast provided a second. All in favor; motion carried.

Jared Boast made a motion to accept the Commission Meeting Minutes from April 30, 2024. Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

Jared Boast made a motion to reduce the price to \$134,900, for the garage building that is for sale at 409 S. Franklin in Cuba. Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

9:05 a.m.: Kim Cook asked for signatures on a release form to give a film crew permission to film in her office, for a documentary. The commission signed, and Kim Cook signed the form.

Karen Sikes gave April bank balances.

Kellie Vestal needed signatures on the April supplementals.

9:15 a.m.: Steve Black advised that the interior is finished on the Freeman building and added that the exterior was done by Bob Bell, all at his expense.

There was no old or new business.

9:15 a.m.: There were questions regarding how the Crawford County Landfill was operated. It was advised that Crawford County does not run the landfill.

Discussion was held regarding Thickety Ford Road and the minutes from the closed session.

9:30 a.m.: Lancer Blair visited with the commission and shared information he had learned when attending en blanc court.

9:35 a.m.: The commission reminded everyone that the courthouse would be closed tomorrow, May 8, in observance of President Truman's birthday.

10:05 a.m.: Steve Black made a motion to reappoint Traci Courtouise and JoAnn Bayless to the Crawford County Board for People with Developmental Disabilities. Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried. Notice of the expiration of the board member's terms had been published on February 29 and March 7, 2024.

10:06 a.m.: Jared Boast made a motion to adjourn the May 7, 2024, meeting of the Crawford County Commission. Rob Cummings seconded the motion. All in favor; motion carried.

Crawford County Commission Meeting Minutes May 7, 2024	Day of	_ Adj. Term
The Commission adjourned to meet Tuesday, May 14, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.		

Steve Black, Presiding Commissioner